CITY OF WEST ALLIS RESOLUTION R-2025-0371

RESOLUTION TO APPROVE AN AGREEMENT WITH LIME TO ALLOW SHORT-TERM COMMERCIAL RENTAL OF ELECTRIC SCOOTERS TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC

WHEREAS, Lime Scooters has expressed interest in entering into an agreement with the City of West Allis to provide short-term commercial rental of electric scooters to the general public within the City under the restrictions in law and a pilot agreement; and

WHEREAS, the City has prepared a pilot agreement for Common Council to consider approving another short-term contract set to expire on December 31, 2025; and

WHEREAS, in 2024, the City and Lime entered into an operating agreement in July. A total of 3,188 people used scooters, and those riders logged about 8,600 trips resulting in over 14,000 miles travelled during the final 6 months of 2024; and

WHEREAS, the council desires to allow Lime to operate this year to provide an alternate form of transportation and review usage, safety, and other data to determine the long-term viability of short-term commercial rental of electric scooters;

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Council of the City Of West Allis, in the State of Wisconsin, that the pilot agreement attached hereto is approved and the mayor or his designee is authorized to execute the contract on behalf of the City

SECTION 1: <u>ADOPTION</u> "R-2025-0371" of the City Of West Allis Municipal Resolutions is hereby *added* as follows:

ADOPTION

R-2025-0371(Added)

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS COUNCIL

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN	
Ald. Ray Turner					
Ald. Kimberlee Grob					
Ald. Chad Halvorsen					
Ald. Marissa Nowling					
Ald. Suzzette Grisham					
Ald. Danna Kuehn					
Ald. Dan Roadt					
Ald. Patty Novak					
Ald. Kevin Haass					
Ald. Marty Weigel					
Attest		Presid	Presiding Officer		
Tracey Uttke, City Clerk, City Of West Allis		Dan Devine, Mayor, City Of West Allis			